7 6 5 " 4 2 NEXT ASS‘Y: FINAL ASS”Y:
PARTS LIST
PART | DRAWING NO. |DESCRIPTION QTY
I 1J3.60.31 CASK CART FRAME WELDMENT |
2 1J3.60.35 CASK CART RAIL WELDMENT 2
3 1J3.60.37 CASK CART TRANSLATION DRIVEN AXLE DETAIL 2
4 1J3.60.39 CASK CART TRANSLATION IDLING AXLE DETAIL 2
; — oy 5 [J3.61.3] CASK CART LOAD CELL PLUG ¢ | H
M} ) 6 [J3.61.32 CASK CART GUIDE ROD 4
T 1J3.61.33 CASK CART FLANGED WHEEL DETAIL 2
8 1J3.61.34 CASK CART WHEEL DETAIL 2
9 1J3.61.35 CASK CART GUIDE ROD BEARING DETAIL 8
10 |J3.61.36 CASK CART FRONT LIFTING AXLE GUARD |
_ 11 ]J3.61.37 CASK CART SIDE LIFTING AXLE GUARD 2
~‘-"““::::@D 12 1J3.61.38 CASK CART TRANSLATION AXLE GUARD |
_/////’// 13 1J3.64.3] CASK CART CASK SUPPORT FRAME WELDMENT I
2 WASHER, PLAIN, TYPE B, NARROW, 1/2, ASTM F436 TYPE | 2
I'5 WASHER, PLAIN, TYPE B, NARROW, I-1/2, ASTM F436 TYPE | 4
| 6 WASHER, PLAIN, TYPE B, NARROW, 5/8, ASTM F436 TYPE | 40
= |7 NUT, HEX, t-1/2-6 UNC, ASTM A194 GRADE 2H 4
|18 SHCS, 1/2-13 UNC X |-1/2 LG., ASTM A574 8
] WELD STUD, MALE, 1/4-20 UNC X /2 LG., ASTM A36 |2
20 WASHER, PLAIN, TYPE B, NARROW, 1/4, ASTM F436 TYPE | |2
21 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC, ASTM A194 GRADE 2H | 2
27 WASHER, PLAIN, TYPE B, NARROW, I-1/4, ASTM F436 TYPE | |6 <3
23 SHCS, 1-1/74-7 UNC X 2 LG., ASTM A574 16
L » 24 SHCS, 5/8-11 UNC X 1-1/2 LG., ASTM A574 40
— A 25 SHCS, 3/4-10 UNC X | LG., ASTM A574 |6
26 SHCS, 1/2-20 UNF X 3-1/2 LG., ASTM A574 4
(116) M- — — — — I ——= — 21 CLEVIS PIN, PIVOT POINT P/N: CP-228 6
28 COUPLING, REXNORD P/N: E20/20SHSB-1-STD/20SHSB-1-3/8-STD 2
y, 29 ELEC. MOTOR, BALDOR P/N: M3618T W/ C-FACE KIT P/N: 36-1749 |
30 ELEC. MOTOR, LEESON P/N: 150139 |
31 EXTERNAL SNAP RING, ARCON P/N: 1400-293 8
37 FLOATING SHAFT, SEE NOTE 3 FOR ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS 2
33 FLOATING SHAFT, SEE NOTE 4 FOR ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS 2
34 FLOATING SHAFT, SEE NOTE 5 FOR ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS 2
35 GEAR REDUCER, FALK P/N: 1425-WOM-1-5-AE |
@\\ 36 GEAR REDUCER, XL RGT ANGLE, SIZE CM28A, DODGE P/N: M60310LK| |
] @:» 37 HAIR SPRING COTTERS, PIVOT POINT P/N: HAIR-8 6
St 38 INTERNAL SNAP RING, ARCON P/N: NI1300-462 8 _
39 KEY, SQUARE, 1/4 X 1/4 X 2, ANSI BIT7.1 4 r
40 KEY, SQUARE, 3/4 X 3/4 X 2.5, ANSI BIT7.] 4
4 KEY, SQUARE, 5/16 X 5/716 X 2, ANSI BIT.| 6
C) 42 LOAD CELL, MEASUREMENT SPECIALISTS P/N: MS-CP/CSP-25K 4
43 MITER GEAR BOX, NOOK P/N: GBI2 TYPE F |
_ 44 MITER GEAR BOX, NOOK P/N: GBI2 TYPE G |
lﬁ! 45 O-RING, PARKER P/N: 2-347, 60 DUROMETER NEOPRENE [ 6
46 PROXIMITY SENSOR, TURCK P/N: Bil0-G30-AZ3X 2
] 47 RADIAL BEARING, LINK-BELT P/N: FCB22647E 8
le l L) 48 SCREW JACK, NOOK P/N: 30 MSJ-U 32:1/SSE-1/4CA-3C/FP/24/S |
l 49 SCREW JACK, NOOK P/N: 30 MSJ-U 32:1/SSE-1/SSE-2/FP/24/S 3
- (140-3/16)
— B A=—" D—=—j -
. : . _
, \ g.k\\ | | i
o 0 o @ 5 / s
®/ / e R
: ‘ 1/ / .
= | T — l l / |
/[:jﬁ %il \:2—/)‘ & ‘j;“ : : f [ ] ) J :
N\ 1
= () N el .
—® e —= . -
' ' (133-7/16)
/@ 0 NOTES:
I ) ' I, THIS COMPONENT 1S SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH
l IN SETION 15065.
19
. : [:::> ' 2. SEE DRAWING J3.61.30 FOR ADDITIONAL CASK CART ASSEMBLY DETAILS.
| | ' 3. REXNORD P/N: ESOFTA X 19-1/16L6. X 50SHSB 2-7/8 SHAFT W/sTD KEvwAY | ©
l I 21 W/2 3/4-10 SET SCREWS IN HUB X 50SHSB 2-1/8 SHAFT W/STD KEYWAY
l W/2 1/72-13 SET SCREWS IN HUB X CLASS A ‘
? : 20 : 4. REXNORD P/N: E20FTA X 29-1/8LG. X 20SHSB 1-7/8 SHAFT W/STD KEYWAY
W/2 [/2-13 SET SCREWS IN HUB X 20SHSB | SHAFT W/STD KEYWAY
W/2 3/8-16 SET SCREWS IN HUB X CLASS A
' ' ' 5. REXNORD P/N: E20FTA X 66LG. X 20SHSB 1-3/8 SHAFT W/STD KEYWAY
' ! ' W/2 3/8-16 SET SCREWS IN HUB X 20SHSB 1-3/8 SHAFT W/STD KEYWAY
////// W/2 3/8-16 SET SCREWS IN HUB X CLASS A
g e ———
e c / [E==LOCATE AND WELD STUDS ON ASSEMBLY WITH THE GUARDS.
== —— e : ' : ' i ! 7. 172 SHCS (UNC) SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO 100 FT-LB TORQUE (DRY).
l ' 8. 1/2 SHCS (UNF) SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO 40 FT-LB TORQUE (DRY).
g } : : 9. 5/8 SHCS SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO 150 FT-LB TORQUE (DRY).
LLUJ}U LLUJ}U qulPJ pJ l % 0. 3/4 SHCS SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO 260 FT-LB TORQUE (DRY). o
o
| — L l é% : 1 . I't. 1-1/4 SHCS SHALL BE TIGHTENED TO 1000 FT-LB TORQUE (DRY). O
' ' ©©
2. COMPONENT WEIGHT: 13404 LBS. '
J3.61.30 J3.61.30 J3.61.30 J3.61.30 B
SCALE: 3/32
0 108030700-J8E-8700-A0712
Knight/Jacobs Joint Venture :
701" Scarboro Road, MS 8253 [ =
Oak Ridge, TN 31630 0o MERRICK
u Engineers & Architects
865-241-9433
fax865-241-3400
RPE 0N W) Fgpprnre [ORY )~ Labora i by 01-5 .t
k Ridge National , UT-Battelle, LLC,
g, DRW @M,S ( 0,[2‘5/6\ UTSBATTELLE i:e u.‘s?eoe:ifoz(fl zni’r;’;“u‘n’éir ?32??;{ )l;E-Acog-oSOR;ms "
NgUAROY,  Tcuk ) (A (%/15
S 55D Bicee. Os%, |DEPT J ' PROJECT NAME:
R AN e V) SPALLATION NEUTRON SOURCE
. . : E|PJ Y
MADE AS 70 THE ACCURACT . COMPLETENESS OR USEFULNESS OF THE e e e e S S S S I I A N | W A" D RA B ecn tlerl TARGET BUILDING
INFORMATION OR STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THESE DRAWINGS, OR . S
THAT THE USE OR DISCLOSURE OF QNY lNFORMA;:lsON? APPARATUS, P ON PRO-ENGINEER %éy)',-.o"uusadg%f‘?'c’c?@ REQ C A S K C A R T
ETHOD OR PROCESS DIS SED T T < o y &
TR INGE PRIVATE RIGHTS OF OTHERG - NO LIABILITY 15 ASSUMED %\ ST LA ASSEMBLY | A
THE USE OF. ANY INEORMATION. APPARATUS. HETHOD OR PROCESS TH1S DOCUMENT CONTROLLED BY ) LT AMEARS ST T4 |50 [ 7o L0 TS oF [ TYRE TCiAss
DISCLOSED IN THESE DRAWINGS. DRAWINGS MADE AVAILABLE FOR . ' 3 0 ] CERTIFIED FOR CONSTRUCTION - 10/26/01 NHL | TBO ) ﬂ IV[q/a\ a0 /ol //U//%/Ol T80 106873 l10/26/01 ) ) 3 J XX 8 87100 l A G U
e L A CHANGE CONTROL SYSTEM__-—_E _____ REV | Ciodge | COMRGL | REGUES DESCRIPTION DSN | CHK | DEPT | DATE | PE | DATE | PJ ,D/AZTgl REQ | DATE |/ ut8 | DATE | RPE RPE NO | DATE ST | ¢v | EC | EE | EM | IE M PD | SE | AR rev. U DATEP/U?[J? UTBQW%% 11/13/5) ! 32 >3 WS REV
PURPOSES, AND ARE TO BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST OF THE ; - - TYPET | SO8TER" | Nowses. : 0 :
FORWARDING CONTRACTOR. ' ENGINEERING PROCEDURE§N§__N@_§_OO | REVISION OR ISSUE PURPOSE REVISION APPROVALS ' SQUAD CHECK DRAWING APPROVALS ’ ’ NC NA IN 1.8. 3. 1 J 3 . 6 O . 30 0




